Embedded Value as at 30

June 2025 per share (RMB)
61.22

Note: Figures may not be additive due to rounding.

CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO., LTD. 2025 Interim Report

 61

VI. Sensitivity Analysis

In consideration of the uncertainties as to future experience, we have evaluated the sensitivity

of the value of in force business and the value of half year’s sales as at 30 June 2025 to changes

in key assumptions. In determining the sensitivity results, only the relevant cashflow assumption

and risk discount rate assumption has been changed, while all other assumptions have been left

unchanged.

Alternative sensitivity scenarios are shown for the following:

- Risk discount rate “+ / - 50 basis points”

- Investment return “+ / - 50 basis points”

- Mortality “+ / - 10%”

- Morbidity “+10%”

- Lapse and surrender rates “+ / - 10%”

- Expenses “+10%”

The following table shows the sensitivity results of the value of in force business and the

value of half year’s sales after cost of required capital held.

Unit: RMB million

Value of In Force
Business After Cost of
Required Capital Held

Value of Half Year’s Sales
After Cost of Required

Capital Held

Base 227,315 9,544

Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 218,242 9,095

Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 237,231 10,032

Investment return “+50 basis points” 290,974 11,682

Investment return “-50 basis points” 163,979 7,410

Mortality “+10%” 226,009 9,478

Mortality “-10%” 228,609 9,612

Morbidity “+10%” 218,793 9,446

Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 231,203 9,508

Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 223,271 9,588

Expenses “+10%” 223,636 9,222

CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO., LTD. 2025 Interim Report

 62

Corporate governance

Report of the Board of Directors and significant events

I. Implementation of profit distribution plan

The Company distributed a cash dividend of RMB1.08 per share (tax included) in accordance

with the “Resolution on Profit Distribution Plan for the Year of 2024” approved at the 2024

annual general meeting.

II. Shareholders’ general meetings

Information of the shareholders’ general meetings (SGM) of the Company during the reporting

period is set out in the Section “Corporate governance”.